Administration Of Dadra & Nagar Haveli And Daman & Diu (U.T.) Office of the Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, 220/66/11KV Magarwada Sub-Station, Patlara-Moti Daman-396220 Phone No. 0260-2408701, E-mail:elec-dma-dd@nic.in

ED/EE/T-33/ID-197693/2022-23/4288

Dated: § /11/2022

To,/ M/s. JBS Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. First Floor, Bella Vista, Oswal Park, Pokhran Road No. 2 Thane (W), Maharashtra 400 601

> Sub: Annual Maintenance Contract for Operation & Maintenance of 220/66/11KV Magarwada Sub-Station and Associated 220KV Transmission Line in Daman.

Ref: 1. e-Tender Notice No. ED/EE/T-33/2015-16/6280 Dt. 30.12:2015

2. W/O No. ED/EE/ID-197693/16-17/3758 Dt. 14.07.2016

3. W/O No. ED/EE/ID-197693/16-17/2019-20/4830 Dt. 29.08.2019

4. W/O No. ED/EE/ID-197693/16-17/2787 Dt. 21.07.2020

5. W/O No. ED/EE/T-33/ID-197693/2016-2017/1931 Dt. 19.07.2021

6. W/O No. ED/EE/ID-197693/2016-2017/31118 Dt. 04.01.2022

7. W/O No. ED/EE/T-33/ID-197693/2016-17/2022-23/3022 Dt. 04.08.2022

8. Your Letter Dt. 04.11.2022

Sir,

With reference to above cited subject, the work order issued vide reference cited at Sr.

No. 2 is extended for further period of three month with effect from 07.11.2022 to 06.02.2023 as

per Clause No. 4.1.

The terms and conditions of the tender and agreement will remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

(M.R.Ingle) Executive Engineer (Elect.) Daman.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Accounts, Moti Daman
- 2. The Divisional Account, Electricity Department, Daman.
- The Indian Audit & Account Department, Office of the Principal Director of Audit (Central) Audit Bhavan, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad -380009
- 4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub-Division-I/II/III/IV, Electricity Department, Daman
- 5. The Assistant Sale Tax Commissioner, Daman.
- 6. The Assistant Engineer, Store, Electricity Department, Daman.
- 7. Guard File/Office Copy.